
Domestic Abuse Safe Accommodation and Support 

Continuation and Contractual Awards 
 

The Mayor has commissioned a range of services to meet the safe accommodation needs of 
domestic abuse survivors. These services have been commissioned via: 

 

• continuation grants: these services were previously commissioned by the Department of 
Levelling Up, Housing and Communities and are now funded by the Mayor 

• call-off contracts: these services have been commissioned from a Mayoral approved 
framework of providers. 

 
The current list of 2023-24 commissioned services is below: 

 
Provider name Amount awarded 

Continuation Grants  
London Borough of Barking and Dagenham £199,888.00 

Barnet Council £100,000.00 

London Borough of Bexley £99,847.00 

Brent Council £40,000.00 

Croydon Council £148,951.00 

Royal Borough of Greenwich £55,100.00 

Hackney Council £95,275.00 

London Borough of Hammersmith and Fulham £215,173.00 

Harrow Council £131,820.00 

London Borough of Hounslow £45,913.00 

Islington Council £290,000.00 

Royal Borough of Kensington and Chelsea £75,113.00 

Lambeth Council £98,100.00 

Lewisham Council £102,095.00 

Newham Council £100,000.00 

London Borough of Richmond upon Thames and Wandsworth £359,592.00 

Southwark Council £39,842.00 

Sutton Council £97,047.00 

Tower Hamlets Council £94,452.00 

Westminster City Council £250,000.00 

Bexley Women’s Aid £30,890.00 

Camden Respite Rooms £630,000.00 

Hestia Housing and Support £256,923.00 

Housing for Women £103,109.00 

Latin American Women’s Aid £222,761.00 

Look Ahead £12,323.00 

Refuge £330,736.00 

Solace £176,490.00 

Solace £836,396.00 

Stonewall Housing £93,750.00 

Westminster Respite Rooms £731,392.00 

Continuation grants total: £6,063,338 

 Call-off contracts  

Advance Advocacy and Non-Violence Community Education  £1,153,707.69 

Ashiana Network  £119,155.38 

Ashiana Network  £62,604 



Asian Women's Resource Centre (partnership)  £644,155.38 

Barnet Homes Ltd  £225,769.85 

Bexley Women's Aid  £59,815.38 

Bromley and Croydon Women's Aid  £192,516.92 

EACH Counselling & Support  £333,325.38 

East European Resource Centre (EERC)  £283,077.23 

Housing For Women  £316,315.38 

Housing For Women  £101,037.23 

IKWRO – Women’s Rights Organisation   £113,206.15 

Kanlungan Filipino Consortium  £125,642.77 

Kiran Support Services  £51,804.92 

Latin American Women’s Aid Refuge  £290,034 

Latin American Women’s Aid Refuge (OYA)  £819,046 

Latin American Women’s Aid Refuge (OYA)  £328,813 

London Borough of Bexley  £205,331.08 

London Borough of Camden  £304,662.46 

London Borough of Lambeth  £126,859.38 

London Borough of Lambeth  £63,372.92 

London Borough of Redbridge  £239,561.54 

London Borough of Waltham Forest  £64,525.85 

Look Ahead Care and Support Ltd  £72,670.15 

Refuge  £87,052.62 

Refuge  £654,767.08 

Refuge  £199,879.38 

Refuge  £141,424.62 

Refuge (LVAWG consortium)  £1,204,215.69 

Richmond and Wandsworth Borough Councils  £59,050.15 

Sister System  £109,074.46 

Solace Women's Aid  £539,428.62 

St Mungo's Community Housing Association  £182,885.54 

Standing Together Against Domestic Violence  £58,950.46 

Stonewall Housing Association  £270,684.92 

the nia project  £389,557.85 

Victim Support  £162,857 

Woman's Aid Federation of England  £180,211.38 

Young Ladies Club  £165,570.46 

Call-off contracts total: £10,702,530.29 

Additional services funded  

Safer London (Grant funded via MOPAC) £144,500 

London Community Foundation (Psychologically Informed 
Environment Grant Programme)  

£795,000 

Additional services total: £939,500 

All services total: £17,705,368.29 

 

 


